
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017904-2024 

Tender

130000

Department for Energy Security and Net Zero

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-017904

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0459d1  

Published 10 June 2024, 4:11pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department for Energy Security and Net Zero

3-8 Whitehall Place

London

SW1A 2EG

Email

internationalclimateandenergy.procurement@energysecurity.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017904-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017904-2024
mailto:internationalclimateandenergy.procurement@energysecurity.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-energy-security-and-net-
zero

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://beisgroup.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=5
8265

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://beisgroup.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=5
8265

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Environment

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

130000

Reference number

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-energy-security-and-net-zero
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-energy-security-and-net-zero
https://beisgroup.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=58265
https://beisgroup.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=58265
https://beisgroup.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=58265
https://beisgroup.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=58265


Page 3 to 8

prj_3787

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73110000 - Research services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

To further the UK Government's ability to deliver Energy Security and progress towards Net
Zero, DESNZ is seeking to procure high-quality Gas and LNG Data and Analysis. Specifically,
we require comprehensive insights that are not only timely but also customisable to our
specific needs, with a preference for services that offer access to detailed data. This includes
analyses ranging from short-term forecasts to long-term projections. Of particular interest
are in-depth examinations of trade flows and infrastructure developments, such as new LNG
terminals and pipelines. This information is invaluable to the Department as it allows us to
monitor market developments and understand any potential risks to UK security of supply.
Furthermore, it plays a crucial role in our longer-term planning around the role of gas in the
energy transition. 

   

We seek a service that offers both in-depth insights (such as articles and reports) into market
developments and topical issues, and compliments this by offering access to deep and
robust data outputs that can be customised by the user at ease, such as through an online
dashboard. So that we can understand implications for the UK, data outputs need to be
customisable at the country level as a minimum.

   

If your services are equipped to meet these requirements, we invite you to submit a tender to
this procurement.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £130,000

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 8

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To further the UK Government's ability to deliver Energy Security and progress towards Net
Zero, DESNZ is seeking to procure high-quality Gas and LNG Data and Analysis. Specifically,
we require comprehensive insights that are not only timely but also customisable to our
specific needs, with a preference for services that offer access to detailed data. This includes
analyses ranging from short-term forecasts to long-term projections. Of particular interest
are in-depth examinations of trade flows and infrastructure developments, such as new LNG
terminals and pipelines. This information is invaluable to the Department as it allows us to
monitor market developments and understand any potential risks to UK security of supply.
Furthermore, it plays a crucial role in our longer-term planning around the role of gas in the
energy transition. 

   

We seek a service that offers both in-depth insights (such as articles and reports) into market
developments and topical issues, and compliments this by offering access to deep and
robust data outputs that can be customised by the user at ease, such as through an online
dashboard. So that we can understand implications for the UK, data outputs need to be
customisable at the country level as a minimum.

   

If your services are equipped to meet these requirements, we invite you to submit a tender to
this procurement.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents



Page 5 to 8

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £130,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

26 July 2024

End date

26 July 2026

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic
catalogue

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

N/A

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

See tender documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure



Page 7 to 8

Notice number: 2024/S 000-015458

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

8 July 2024

Local time

1:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 2 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

8 July 2024

Local time

1:00pm

/Notice/015458-2024


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

https://beisgroup.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=5
8265

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department for Energy Security and Net Zero

3-8 Whitehall Place

London

SW1A 2EG

Email

internationalclimateandenergy.procurement@energysecurity.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://beisgroup.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=5
8265

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://beisgroup.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=58265
https://beisgroup.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=58265
mailto:internationalclimateandenergy.procurement@energysecurity.gov.uk
https://beisgroup.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=58265
https://beisgroup.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=58265
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-24T03:12:33+0100
	TCPDF




